OFFICE OF PHOLIC RECORRECORDA

2003 JAN 21 AM 9: 03 P



Substitute Form PTO-1595 ttorney Docket No.: 07508-044US1 Client's Ref. No.: P15299PC

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Paul G. Seiler	Northern Digital Inc.		
	103 Randall Drive		
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	Waterloo, Ontario		
3. Nature of conveyance:	CANADA N2V 1C5		
■ Assignment			
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement			
☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other:			
Execution Date: 07/31/02	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the executi	ion date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
10/182,891			
	│ ; attached? □ Yes 囷 No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning			
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
TIMOTHY A. FRENCH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed		
225 Franklin Street	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our		
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
	ISE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. Brian J. Colandreo	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. Brian J. Colandreo Reg. No. 42,427	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ent.		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. Brian J. Colandreo	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. Brian J. Colandreo Reg. No. 42,427 Name of Person Signing	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ent.		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. Brian J. Colandreo Reg. No. 42,427 Name of Person Signing	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ent. Date		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. Brian J. Colandreo Reg. No. 42,427 Name of Person Signing	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ent. Date		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. Brian J. Colandreo Reg. No. 42,427 Name of Person Signing Signatur 20570745	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ent. Date		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. Brian J. Colandreo Reg. No. 42,427 Name of Person Signing 20570745 33 LINUELLER 00000045 10182891	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ent. Date		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. Brian J. Colandreo Reg. No. 42,427 Name of Person Signing 20570745 33 LINUELLER 00000045 10182891	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ent. Date		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. Brian J. Colandreo Reg. No. 42,427 Name of Person Signing 20570745 33 LINUELLER 00000045 10182891	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ent. Date		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. Brian J. Colandreo Reg. No. 42,427 Name of Person Signing 20570745 33 LINUELLER 00000045 10182891	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ent. Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docu		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. Brian J. Colandreo Reg. No. 42,427 Name of Person Signing 20570745 33 LMUELLER 00000045 10182891 21 40.00 OP CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FI	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ent. Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docu		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. Brian J. Colandreo Reg. No. 42,427 Name of Person Signing 20570745 3. LINUELLER 00000045 10182891 21 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FI	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ent. Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docu		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume. Brian J. Colandreo Reg. No. 42,427 Name of Person Signing 20570745 3 LMUELLER 00000045 10182891 Line Certificate Of Mailing By Fi I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) the first class mail with sufficient postage on	Ind belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ent. Date Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents and the correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Section 1.		

PATENT REEL: 013675 FRAME: 0130 Attorney Docket No.: 07508-044US1

ROBIC, MONTRÉAL, CANADA

Canada **Before Issue of Patent**

ASSIGNMENT

I (we) the undersigned		SEILER,	Paul (G.
		Hauptst	rasse :	39
whose full post office addres	s(es) is (are) _	СН-5232	Villi	gen
in consideration of one dolla	r to me (us), re	eceipt of which	is hereby	acknowledged, and other
good and valuable considera	tions, I (We) d	o hereby sell a	nd assign	to
	······································	Northern	n Digit	al Inc.
whose full post office address	s(es) is(are)	103 Rand	dall Dr	cive
		Waterloo	o, Onta	ario, Canada N2V 1C5
all my (our) right, title and in Device for determin				
of the same; filed Aug	ust 1, 2002, a	nd assigned U.	.S. Ser. N	No.: 10/182,891.
as fully described and claime (our) corresponding right, tit	le and interest	in and to any		•
WITNESS(ES):	INVENTO	• •		22 7 62
WALTHERT, Irene Full name:	SEILER,	Paul G.		Date: 37.7.62
V. Dellest Full name:	7.6.	Ich		At: PST Date: 31 feels, Esse 1
Full name:				At: <u> Morfee: 75 </u> Date: At:
Full name:	<u> </u>			Date:

PATENT REEL: 013675 FRAME: 0131

Ī